the Allottee and the Allottee hereby agrees to purchase the plot in the Project. 

1.1.2      Both parties confirm that they have read and understood the provisions of section-
14 of the Act. 

1.2 Total Price.The price per Square Meter of a Residential plot in the Project is Rs 
35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only). The price of Rs 35,000/-  per Square Meter 
(for residential plot only) shall be applicable only to the rectangular area of the plot; the 
irregular area of the plot shall be discounted by Rs 3,500/- per Square Meter with respect 
to price per Square Meter of allotted Residential Plot.

[...]

vested inpromoter shall be subject to payment of maintenance charges as 
decided by the Promoter orMaintenance Service Providers. If these 
charges are not paid regularly by the Allottee(s), thenAllottee(s)shall 
havenorightto usecommonfacilities etc. 

(f) Corpus Fund.   An initial lumpsum of Rs 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five 
thousand only per plot will be recovered through the Statement of Accounts 
towards membership fee of the Society. The corpus fund is not part of the Total 
Sale consideration of the Plot. 

(g) Registrationof Resident Welfare Association (RWA) and Membership